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Form for filing Rate Schedules For FRANKLIN COUNTY
Community, Town or City

p.s.c. No. |

® 'E_L..lzgt Ps‘:mwl SHEET NO. [

FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. |
Name of Issuing Corporation 7 . F
n

0

SHEET NO. [

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT
DOMESTIC CONSUMERS (OTHER THAN TRAILER COURTS)
5/8" x 3/4" meters
First 2,000 gallons $ 7.12 minimum
Next 3,000 gallons 2.06 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 1.56 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons 1.36 per 1,000 gallons
1" meters
. First 7,000 gallons $16.42 minimum

Next 3,000 gallons 1.56 per 1,000 gallons
Next 140,000 gallons 1.36 per 1,000 gallons

- Over 150,000 gallons 1.11 per 1,000 gallons
Rates based on monthly consumption
$35.00 deposit required on tenants (refundable) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

' OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE
AUG 11991
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION 9 (1)
BY:.ML_
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MARAGER
DATE OF}QE , 21, 1991 DATE EFFECTIVE___AUGUST 1, 1991
_ ez o 7. :
ISSUED BY BERL ROBINSON, SR. TITLE CHAIRMAN
. Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order oﬁbﬁhe Public Service Commission of Kentucky ql

in €ase No. 9-200  dated _ Seplomben 1§ 177) : : |0’

&
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. iling Rate Schedules For _Fra J,j_n_cmm;;gr_
. Form for 11 . ' C%kr'nmunxty, own-or City

P.S.C. NO.
SHEET NO.
Farmdale Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
- SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT
DOMESTIC CONSUMERS (other than trailer courts)
5/8" x 3/4" meters
First 2,000 gallons $ 6.92 minimum
Next 3,000 gallons 1.96 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 1.46 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons 1.26 per 1,000 gallons
. 1" meters
First 7,000 gallons $15.72'minimum
Next 3,000 gallons 1.46 per 1,000 gallons
Next 140,000 gallons 1.26 per 1,000 gallons
Over 150,000 gallons 1.01 per 1,000 gallons
Rates based on monthly consumption
$35.00 deposit required on truants (refundable)
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
gtd k1990
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1,
CTION 9 41)
BY:
PUBLIC SER COMMISSION MANAGER
. DATE OF ISSUE  Noyember 7, 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE_geptember 6, 1990 .
e’ S A
: TITLE

ISSUED BY__ Berl Robinson, Sr. Chairman —
Name of Officer (\/

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. 90-309 dated October 26, 1990 :




i Rate Schedules For Franleq_Qmm;y_T__
Form for f1ling © Community, Town or City

. .‘ P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO.

- Farmdale Water District CAMSELLING Raaby 30,
3 i Cor tion
ame of Issuing pora SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT
COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS
(Stewart Home)
First 7,000 gallons $ 15.72 minimum
Next 3,000 gallons 1.46 per 1,000 gallons
Next (140,000 ‘gallons 1.26 per 1,000 gallons
Over 150,000 gallons 1.01 per 1,000 gallons
Rates based on monthly consumption.
(Other commercial and industrial rates by special contract).
PUBLIC SERVICE .
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
Se? 6 1990
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011,
CTION 9 41)
BY:
PUBLIC SERWCE COMMISSION MANAGER
. DATE OF 1SS November 6, 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE September 6, 1990
C é Z o 'QL,
ISSUED BY Berl Ro/b/inson Sr. ) TITLE__ Chairman /ql
Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. 90-309 dated October 26, 1990
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m for fi1ling Rate Schedules For anwilnihnnULjp_
. e Community, Town or City

‘.’ \ | P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO.

__Farmdale Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
i SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT
Industrial Consumers
(Trigometer Inc.)
First 7,000 gallons $ 15.72 minimum
Next 3,000 gallons 1.46 per 1,000 gallons
Next 140,000 gallons 1.26 per 1,000 gallons
Over 150,000 gallons 1.01 per 1,000 gallons

Rates based on monthly consumption
(Other commercial and industrial rates by special contract).

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
S:P 41990
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR §:011,

CTION 9 41)
BY:
PLIRIL 0 a

@ oitEoF Issg govem 6, 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE__ Septegber 6, 1990
ISSUED BY fﬁ’s%néﬁhw S TITLE Chairman ,.,ql
Name of Officer U’

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. 90-309 dated October 26, 1990




FOR Franklin County

P.S.C. Ky. No.
Sheet No.

Farmdale Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheét No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Purchased Water Adjustment Clause

Upon increase or decrease in the wholesale rate of purchased water by its

supplier, the utility may apply for an adjustment to its water rates in accord-
ance with 807 KAR 5:067. The base rate for future application of the purchased

water adjustment clause is:

Rate

Supplier
Frankfort Electric and Water Plant Board $.90 per 1,000 gallons

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

seP A 1990

A

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
CTION 941)

BY:
PUBLC
DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE
o Day Year Month Day
© NS,
ISSUED BY Berl Robinson, Sr. Chairman Frankfort, KY 40601
Title Address

Name of Officer

CASE NO.: 90-309 DATED: October 26, 1990
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FOR Southwest Franklin County

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
Revised Sheet No. 1
_“__Farmdale Water District : Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No._1 =~
Original Rates, Rules & Regglations Approved 09-21-67 Sheet No. 1-8
RULES AND REGULATIONS )_

/
4

I.  Additional Rules and Regulations. These Rules and Regulations are in addition to the
rules of the Kentucky Public Service Commission as of March 1, 1986.

2.  Application for Service.. Each prospective customer desiring water service is required
to sign the District's Standard Water Service Contract before service is supplied by
the District. No service will be installed unless there is a main distribution line
existing along the road from which service is requested. If the distance from the water
main to the property of the customer is greater than 50 feet, the customer will be
required to pay the cost of installing the pipe for the additional footage. A contri-
bution in aid of construction as provided in the Schedules of Rates and Charges must
be paid on all new connections to the existing water line. Applications for service
connection will not be processed if the applicant is indebted to the District for any
reason whatsoever. Extensions to the utility's main shall be in accordance with 807
KAR 5:066, Section 12(2).

3. Discontinuance of Service by District. District may refuse to connect or may dis-
continue service for the violation of any of its Rules and Regulations, or for violation
of any of the provisions of the Schedules of Rates and Charges, or of the customer

‘ service contract. District may discontinue service to customer for the theft of water
or the appearance of water theft devices on premises of customer. The District shall
not be required to restore service until the customer has complied with all rules and
regulations of the Commission and the District has been reimbursed for the estimated
amount of the service rendered and for any cost incurred by reason of the fraudulent
use. All discontinuance of services is subject to the Notice Requirements of 807
KAR 5:006, Section 1.

4, Billing. Bills will be rendered monthly and shall be paid within ten days from date of
bill at the Office of District. Failure to receive bill will not release customer from
payment obligations. Should bill not be paid as above, the District may at any time

subsequent to twenty (20) days after the mailing date i
least forty-eight (48) hours written notice, dlscontmueﬁgggkg Wi]map%g
for payment of the bill at the net rates fall on a Sunday or h @pousiness day
next following the final date will be held as a day of grace for delivery of payment.
’ MAR 0% 1986
PURSUANT TO 807 KARS:011,
SELTION A (1)
BY:
DATE OF ISSUE February 3, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1986
?\ Day Year Month Day Year
!SUED BY Carl J. Renz, Jr. 6 Q{Secretary Route 8, Highwood Dr., Frankfort, Kentucky
Name of Officer Title Address q‘
/

C/’l




FOR Southwest Franklin County

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
Criginal ' Sheet No. 2
Farmdale Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
| Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

6.

10.

11.

Deposit. A deposit or suitable guarantee equal to approximately 2/12 the average
annual water bill may be required of any customer before water service is supplied.
The District may at its option return the deposit plus six percent (6%) annual interest
to the customer after one year. Upon termination of service, deposit and interest
may be applied by the District against any unpaid bills of the customer, and if any
balance remains after such applications is made, said balance shall be refunded to
the customer.

Point of Delivery. The point of delivery is the point where the meter is located on

the customer's premises. All water lines, plumbing, and equipment beyond the meter
shall be installed and maintained by the customer.

Termination of Contract by Customer. Customers who have fulfilled their contract

terms and wish to discontinue service must give at least three (3) days written notice,
or in person, to that effect, unless contract specified otherwise. Notice to discon-
tinue service prior to expiration of contract term will not relieve customer from any
minimum or guaranteed payment under any contract or rate.

Customer's Service Line. All service lines beyond the metering point should be

installed of material consisting of copper, galvanized, or PVC pipe with rating of not
less than 160 psi. The size of service line beyond the point of delivery should not be
less than 3/4"; however, a larger size may be needed to provide adequate service.

Right of Access. The customer must agree to permit the D‘mmGSERWUE'WWSSION
repair, or remove such water lines which is the property of the Dist(Et tezken

the customer's property with the right of ingress-and-egress over cust@FRECYIpEoperty.
The District's duly authorized representative and/or other duly authorized employee

of the State Health Department bearing proper credentials and identififafion{Sfi#l! be
permitted to enter upon all propert1es for the purpose of inspection, observation,
measurement, sampling, and testing, in accordance with the pFRbiRSIGAS DT ABEFHRRERS]],

and Regulations. SE N 9¢)
BY:
Interruption of Service. The District will use reasonable diligenc€’in suppl#ing water

service and shall make effort to notify affected customers in the event of a service
interruption and approximate time of service restoration.

Additional Load. The service connection supplied by the District for each customer

has a definite capacity, and no addition to the equipment or load connected thereto
will be allowed except by consent of the District. Failure to give notice of additions
or changes in load, and to obtain the District's consent for same, may render the

DATE OF ISSUE February 3, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1986

w& ’p Day Year Month Day Year

1SSUED BY Carl J. Renz, Jr., S retary Route 8, Highwood Drive Ak

i Address i
Name of Officer Title Erarikiort, Kéntocky es 4/




FOR Southwest Franklin County

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
. ‘Original Sheet No. 3
___Farmdale Water District : Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No._ =~
Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

customer liable for any damage to any of the District's lines or equipment caused by
the additional or changed installation, as determined by a court of law having juris-
diction over the parties.

12. Notice of Trouble., Customer shall notify the District immediately should the service
be unsatisfactory for any reason, or should there be any defects, trouble or accidents
affecting the supply of water.

13. Nonstandard Service. Customer shall pay the cost of any special installation work
necessary to meet a peculiar requirement for service other than standard water tap.

14.  Scope. This Schedule of Rules and Regulations is a part of all contracts for receiving
water service from the District, and applies to all service received from the District
whether the service is based upon contract, agreement, signed application, or other-
wise. A copy of this schedule, together with a copy of the District's Schedule of
Rates and Charges, shall be kept open to inspection at the Office of the District.

. 15. Damage to District's Water System. No person shall maliciously, willfully, or
negligently break, damage, destroy, uncover, deface, or tamper with any structure
appurtenance, or equipment which is a part of the District's water works. Any person
violating this provision shall be subject to discontinuation of water service and shall
pay the cost of repairing or replacing the pipe or appurtenances as may be determined
by a court of law having jurisdiction.

16. Relocation of Water Facilities. District may, at the request of customer, relocate or
change existing District-owned equipment. Customer shall reimburse District for such

changes at actual cost including appropriate overhead. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

- _ OF KENTUCKY
17. Revisions. These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, &FggF\hted, or

otherwise changed from time to time by either of the two (2) following methods:
MAR 01 1986
a. By order of the Public Service Commission upon formal application by the
District, and after -hearing, as provided by CommissionP{¢RBIHAMNTSRBOIOKHR 511,

i 807 KAR 5:011, Section 6. SEC N9g)
. BY:
b. By issuing and filing on at least twenty (20) days notice to he Comphissién and

the public all proposed changes in the Rules and Regulations, as provided by
Commission regulations set forth in 807 KAR 5:011, Section &.

DATE OF ISSUE February 3, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1986
1onth Year Month Day Year
1SSUED BY Carl J. l@nz, Jr. Secretary Rt. 8, Highwood Dr., Frankfort, Ky.
Name of Officer Title Address

Al
C/’I



FOR Southwest Franklin County

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
. driginal Sheet No. 4
_ Farmdale Water District . Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. = m
Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

18. Conflict. In case of conflict between any provisions of any rate schedule and the
Schedule of Rules and Regulations, the rate schedule shall apply.

19.  Bill Adjustment. In conformity with 807 KAR 5:006, Section 9 of Commission
regulations, whenever a meter in service is found upon periodic request or com-
plaint test to be more than two percent (2%) fast or two percent (2%) slow, then
the customer's bill will be recomputed for the period in which the meter error
occurred. If the period in which the meter error existed is unknown, then the bill
will be recomputed for one-half (3) of the elapsed time since the last previous test,
but in no case to exceed twelve (12) months. When a meter is tested and it is found
necessary to make a refund or back bill a customer, the customer shall be given
written notification of the date, location, and results of the test, as well as the
amount to be deducted from or added to his regular bill.

20.  All extensions to the system's transmission or service mains required to service a
private development shall be subject to a Line Extension Agreement executed
between the Developer and the Water District.

‘ 21. Flush Hydrants. The District places hydrants at various points throughout the system
solely for maintenance and flushing purposes. The District will not object to the use
of these hydrants by fire departments in emergency situations, however, it must be
understood;

I. The intended use of hydrants is not fire protection.

2. The District will not guarantee any amount of water pressure at any given
hydrant.

3. Emergency users will not use pumps to pull water from any hydrant.

4. The District will not be responsible for any claims arising from the use of flush

hydrants for any purpose by persons other than Farmdal bileSERKICEC@MISTHEN
OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE

MAR 01 1986
PURSUANT TO807 KAR5:611,

SECTEN 9 ()

DATE OF ISSUE February 3, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1986
‘ Mont@ Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY Carl e@l/wa Secretary Rt. 8, Highwood Dr., Frankfort, Ky.
Name of Officer Title Address

Al
0/4



